As Introduced

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

S. R. No. 61

26

Senator Obhof

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Brady Long on being named the 2017 Best Bagger by the National Grocers Association.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 132nd General	1
Assembly of Ohio are proud to extend special recognition to Brady	2
Long on his success at the 2017 National Grocers Association's	3
Best Bagger Competition; and	4
WHEREAS, Brady Long is deserving of this honor, which	5
acknowledges the competitive spirit and enthusiastic commitment to	6
customer service that he so amply revealed at the national	7
competition in Las Vegas on February 13, 2017. Besting twenty-two	8
other competitors from around the country, he exhibited exemplary	9
ability, skill, and speed, all qualities truly befitting of a	10
genuine champion. It is no surprise that he has won so many	11
admirers; and	12
WHEREAS, By developing such exceptional prowess as a bagger,	13
Brady Long has earned the appreciation of his managers and peers	14
at Buehler's Fresh Foods in Medina and the respect of his	15
community of Wadsworth. As the top bagger in the state for two	16
consecutive years, he has distinguished himself as an outstanding	17
and talented Ohioan, and his participation and success at the 2017	18
National Grocers Association's Best Bagger Competition has taught	19
him much about dedication and self-discipline; and	20
WHEREAS, Through his remarkable efforts, Brady Long will	21
continue to exhibit the same unwavering dedication to excellence	22
for which he has become known. We are proud to note that not only	23
did his proper bag-building technique impress the judges, but	24
also, his positive attitude that exudes confidence and integrity.	25

Without question, he holds a promising future; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 132nd 27 General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, applaud 28 Brady Long on this remarkable accomplishment and look with 29 optimism to his success in the years to come; and be it further 30 RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly 31 authenticated copy of this Resolution to Brady Long. 32